FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

12-09-2005



HEET

Docket No.: 167654-1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

<i>Tab settings</i> → → → ▼ 1031335	o39 ,				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Off	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pravin Borade Prochi Verma Manatesh Chakraborty Roshan Kumar Jha Parnasree Maiti	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Address: 1 River Road				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	17010				
3. Nature of conveyance:	_				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Schenectady State/Prov.: New York				
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 12345				
Execution Date: 11-29-2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, to the Patent Application No. Filing date	the execution date of the application is: 11-29-2005 B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Patricia S. DeSimone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 48,137	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP					
55 Griffin Road South	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT	50-1131				
Country: USA ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Patricia S. DeSimone Yalrıcia	S. Daringu November 29, 2005				
Name of Person Signing	Signature				

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Pravin Borade of At Sansari; House no: 89; Post: Deolali Deolali Camp; Tal: & Dist: Nashik, Maharashtra - 422401

Manatesh Chakrahorty of 1) 2 / 14, Chittaranjan Nagar, P.O. Rajawadi, Vidhyavihar, Mumbai 400 077, India Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 077

Roshan Kumar Jha of E 1560 3rd Main AECS Layout, Bangalore, Karnataka – 560037 Parnasree Maiti of J23, Bidhna Nagar, Midnapore, West Bengal – 721101 Prochi Verma of Anand Bhawan, 769/3, Decean Gymkhana, Pune 411004, India

sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hercinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in POLY(ARYLENE ETHER) COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signed at town of Bary alore, State of tametate, this 23 day of Nurse 12005.

Inventor.

Pravin Borade

Witnessed by:

S. S. RINIVASAMURTHY

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 29 11 05

Signature

M SHOSHO HERON

Printed Name of Witness

Signed at town	of Bongalore.	State of Kan	mataka	, this 29 day of	Niverlan 20 05.
			Invento	er:	
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Manat	esh Chakraborty	·
Witnessed by:	_ Sonal	3		29/11/05	
	Signature				
	S. SRINIVA	sa murt	ליי		
	Printed Name of W	ituess			
Witnessed by:	- Bhash trick		Date:	29 11/05	<u> </u>
	Signature				
			Phi in the second	• '	

GE Docket No. 167654-1	
Bergen .	4 200 harland
Signed at town of	, State of the tab this 29 day of Nov 2005
	Inventor.
01	Roshan Kumar Jha
Witnessed by:	Date: Nov- 29 2005
Signature	
A. Hade	naens
Printed Name of V	Witness
Wireland by C. Ta /	
Witnessed by: Kult shell	Date: 24-11-05
Signature	
KIRTI SI	IARNA
Printed Name of W	Vitness .
1996年 - 2017年 - 李紀。	

GE Docket No	0. 167654-1		群。"	
·				
Signed at to	WA OF Bangalore.	State of Make	ataka, dis 29 day o	
	V		Inventor:	of November 2005
			Parafreellas	<i>h'</i>
Witnessed by	y. Hours		Parnasree Maiti Date: 29/11/0	
	Signature		Date: 27/11/0	<u> </u>
	S-SRINIVASA			
	Printed Name of Wit	ness		:
Witnessed by	: Bhoshetaile		Date: 29 11 6	5
	Signature			
	K -SHASHING	PAN		•
	Printed Name of Witz	ness		

Signed at town of Bangalore, State of Katalander, this 21 day of November 20 05

Inventor:

Black

Frocht Verma

Witnessed by:

Signature

S. SRINNASAMURTIN

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

N. Shashif Karahan Date 17 11105

Signature

RECORDED: 11/29/2005

A SHASHIZETRAN

Printed Name of Witness